Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor

Chris Stavros

S A LT L A K E Chief Deputy Assessor
COUNTY

October 3, 2018

The Salt Lake County Council
2001 South State, N2200
Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010

Attention: Aimee Winder Newton, Chair

Re: Motor Vehicle Refunds

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse $ 2,302.49 to the attached list of
taxpayers. We have reviewed the transactions related to taxpayers’ requests for refund

and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor’s
Office, Room #N2 - 600.

Very truly yours,

Ao S

Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor
Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy
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ASSESSOR’S OFFICE - SALT LAKE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER
2001 South State Street, Rm N2-600 ¢ PO Box 147421 e Salt Lake City, UT 84114-7421
Tel: 385.468.8000 ¢ Fax: 385.468.8092—CAMA, 385.468.8093—Personal Property



Last Name

LDS Church

Critchlow

Hunter

Langford

Miles

Miyamoto

Motor Sportsland

Motor Sportsland

Motor Sportsiand

Motor Sportsland

Quibell

Roman Catholic Bishop of SLC
Shupe

South Valley Motorsports
Vose

Wyss

First Name

Tax Admin, 22nd Fir
David

Angelique
Jonathan

Roland

Brady

Emily
Dale

Charles
David

— =

w)

Stat  Zip Tax
Address City e Code Dist Plate # Receipt No.

1861849216
1741087488
463826176
1949195520
425396352
973662336
1580460160
944140416
1132644480
630507648
2094485632
1803013888
1643628672
422910080
787757824
605522048

October 3, 2018 Regular DMV Refunds MAQ042

Refund
Amount

$153.00
$73.00
$13.00
$3.00
$113.00
$153.00
$153.00
$164.00
$131.00
$732.49
$30.00
$ 153.00
$  45.00
$ 9800
$  113.00
$ 175.00

$2,302.49

Date
Applied

4/28/2018
9/13/2018
9/17/2018
8/27/2018

7/3/2018
9/21/2018
6/25/2018
6/25/2018
6/25/2018
6/25/2018

6/1/2018
9/17/2018
8/10/2018
9/17/2018
9/21/2018
9/20/2018

Year

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

Reason

Religious exemption

Renewed and sold timely

Paid twice

Lease buyout. Paid $3.00 only
Paid twice

Lease buyout

MSO motorhome. 1st year exempt
Taxes already paid for year
Taxes already paid for year
Taxes already paid for year
Use as street legal only
Religious exemption

Changed to street legal

Paid twice

Renewed and traded in timely
Camping trailer caught fire
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