



Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor

Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy Assessor

October 3, 2018

The Salt Lake County Council
2001 South State, N2200
Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010

Attention: Aimee Winder Newton, Chair

Re: Motor Vehicle Refunds

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse \$ 2,302.49 to the attached list of taxpayers. We have reviewed the transactions related to taxpayers' requests for refund and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor's Office, Room #N2 - 600.

Very truly yours,

Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor
Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy

AL

MA 0042

Last Name	First Name	M	Address	City	State	Zip Code	Tax Dist	Plate #	Receipt No.	Refund Amount	Date Applied	Year	Reason	#
LDS Church	Tax Admin, 22nd Flr	L							1861849216	\$153.00	4/28/2018	2018	Religious exemption	1
Critchlow	David	L							1741087488	\$73.00	9/13/2018	2018	Renewed and sold timely	2
Hunter	Angelique	D							463826176	\$13.00	9/17/2018	2018	Paid twice	3
Langford	Jonathan	D							1949195520	\$3.00	8/27/2018	2018	Lease buyout. Paid \$3.00 only	4
Miles	Roland	K							425396352	\$113.00	7/3/2018	2018	Paid twice	5
Miyamoto	Brady								973662336	\$153.00	9/21/2018	2018	Lease buyout	6
Motor Sportsland									1580460160	\$153.00	6/25/2018	2018	MSO motorhome. 1st year exempt	7
Motor Sportsland									944140416	\$164.00	6/25/2018	2018	Taxes already paid for year	8
Motor Sportsland									1132644480	\$131.00	6/25/2018	2018	Taxes already paid for year	9
Motor Sportsland									630507648	\$732.49	6/25/2018	2018	Taxes already paid for year	10
Quibell	Emily	S							2094485632	\$30.00	6/1/2018	2018	Use as street legal only	11
Roman Catholic Bishop of SLC	Dale	R							1803013888	\$153.00	9/17/2018	2018	Religious exemption	12
Shupe									1643628672	\$45.00	8/10/2018	2018	Changed to street legal	13
South Valley Motorsports	Charles	E							422910080	\$98.00	9/17/2018	2018	Paid twice	14
Vose	David								787757824	\$113.00	9/21/2018	2018	Renewed and traded in timely	15
Wyss									605522048	\$175.00	9/20/2018	2018	Camping trailer caught fire	16

October 3, 2018 Regular DMV Refunds

MA0042

\$2,302.49